
 
 

 
 

NIGERIAN AGIP OIL COMPANY LIMITED RC2974 
Operator of the NNPC/NAOC/Oando Oil Joint Venture 

 

TENDER OPPORTUNITY 

SUPPLY OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS FOR NAOC OPERATIONS ON CALL-OUT BASIS 

Nipex Tender No: 1000004115 
 
1. INTRODUCTION 

Nigerian Agip Oil Company Limited (NAOC) intends to put in place a 
Contracts for supply of AGO and PMS to NAOC Locations in Port 
Harcourt, Brass, Land Areas (OB/OB, Kwale, Ebocha etc.), Abuja and 
Lagos. Contractor shall cover all costs and expenses for all services 
provided hereunder for the duration of the contract. 
The proposed contract shall cover a period of two (2) years firm plus one 
(1) year optional duration. 
 
 
NAOC, through this Tender Opportunity, announces to interested 
reputable Nigerian Companies and NJQS prequalified Companies of the 
defined scope of service hereunder.  
 
The delivery locations are as follows: 

 LAND  - (4˚ 47’ 919” N,  6˚ 58’  307 “ E) 

 SWAMP – water draft: 3.5mt, co-ordinate: 0 4˚ 16 min N / 0 6˚ 14 min E 

 Lagos  

 Abuja 

 Port Harcourt 

 Rigs 
Flowstations 

2. SCOPE OF WORK  
 

 Certificate of quality shall be provided; 

 Testing of the AGO at OB/OB laboratory for LAND and at BRASS 
laboratory for SWAMP;  
 

 Supplier shall provide facilities/vessels necessary for safe 
transportation and delivery of the AGO; 
 

 Supplier may be required to deliver AGO to other locations 
(RIGS/Flowstations). 

 

3. MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS 
 

To be eligible for this tender exercise, interested Contractors are required 
to be pre-qualified under product code 2.07.02- Petroleum Products 
(Gas, Oils, Fuels) Categories A, B, C, & D in NipeX Joint Qualification 
System (NJQS) data base.All successfully pre-qualified suppliers in 
this categories will receive Invitation to Technical Tender (ITT).  

 

a) To  confirm if you are pre-qualified and view the product/service category 
you are listed for: Open www.nipexng.com and access NJQS with your log 
in details, click on continue Joint Qualification Scheme tool, click check my 
supplier status and then click       supplier product group.  

 

b) If you are not listed in a product/service category but you are registered with 
DPR to do business, contact NipeX office at  No. 8 Bayokuku Street Ikoyi, 
Lagos with your DPR certificate as evidence for verification and  necessary 
update. 

 

c) To be eligible, all tenders must comply with the Nigerian Content 
requirements in the NipeX system. 

 

4. NIGERIAN CONTENT 
Bidders are invited to express complete understanding and willingness to 
comply with provisions of the Nigerian Oil and Gas Industry Content 
Development (NOGICD) Act 2010. Consequently, biddders’ submissions 
shall be evaluated strictly with the minimum evaluation criteria defined in 
‘The Act’. 

 

The documentation for evaluation shall include, but not limited to the follwing:   
 

a) Only Nigerian registered companies with 51% or greater Nigerian 
shareholding shall bid for this work scope. 
Demonstrate that the entity is a Nigerian indigenous company, Provide 
details of its Ownership Structure. Submit certified true copies of CAC form 
(C02 and CO7) including Memorandum and Article of Association. Including 
evidence of being registered on the NCDMB NOGIC JQS. 

b) Nigerian Content Plan that demonstrates  the full utilization of Nigerian 
labour and services with detailed description of role, work scope and man-
hours in order to achieve the minimum target as set out in the requirements 
of the NOGICD Act 2010. Where in-country capacity is inadequate, propose 
innovations to bridge the gap. 

c) Provide evidence (personnel list) of percentage management that are 
Nigerian nationals and of the total workforce that are Nigerians. 

d) Provide evidence to show that a minimum of 50% of the equipment to be 
deployed for the work is owned by the Nigerian subsidiary if international  

e) Bidder’s sourcing strategy/plan for this scope of service; and evidence of 
source of products,materials e.t.c. with details of the applicants relationship 
with local suppliers and service providers e.g. in the management of 
logistics, personnel e.t.c. 

f) Tenderer shall demonstrate Evidence of detailed description & location of 
in-country facilities & infrastructure not limited to administrative office, 
Tank Farm, technical office, Testing Laboratory and Storage facility. 

g) Tenderer shall demonstrate Ownership of vessel (Marine Tanker/barge) 
categorized as Nigerian owned in the latest NCDMB Marine Tanker 
Categorization report or provide MOA with a  category A/AA/AAA vendor 
owning the nominated marine vessel/tanker categorized on the latest 
NCDMB marine vessel categroization. 

h) In Line with NCD Human capacity Development Initiative, Bidder shall 
commit to providing Project-Specific training, man-hour, Budget, skill 
development and understudy plan for Nigerian Personnel utilizing OGTAN 
registered trainer(s) or other approved NCDMB training institution. 

 

NOTE:Failure to meet the Nigerian Content requirements is a “FATAL FLAW.” 
 

NOTE:  Only Nigerian Companies are qualified for this service.  

 Bidders shall be requested to provide evidence to show their 
compliance with the above listed requirements at the ITT stage.  

 
 

 

5. CLOSING DATE 
only suppliers prequalified and have LIVE status under product code 2.07.02 - Petroleum Products (Gas, Oils, Fuels) categories   A, B, C & D, as at (08/01/2020) being 
the advert closing date, shall be invited to submit Technical Bids. 
 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
This advertisement of “Tender Opportunity” shall not be construed as a commitment on part of NAOC, nor shall it entitle Applicants to make any claims whatsoever and/or 
seek any indemnity from NAOC and/or any of its Partners by virtue of such Applicants having responded to this Advert. 

 
 Please visit the NipeX Portal at www.nipex-ng.com for this Advert and other information.Also note that this tender will be progressed through NipeX system. 

 
    M A N A G E M E N T 

javascript:void(0);
http://www.nipex-ng.com/

